TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intersystems, Inc.		11/13/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Equifin, Inc.
Street Address:	1011 Highway 71
City:	Spring Lake
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07762
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	868170
Registration Number:	909775

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)392 - 0734

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 402-392-2280

Email: mazour@thomtelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Denise C. Mazour Address Line 1: 2120 So. 72nd Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 1111**

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68124

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Denise C. Mazour

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0723**

source=Certificate of Amendment.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0724

STATE OF DELABARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF COMPORATIONS. FIED 09:00 AM 11/14/2001 020575158 — 2029643

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

intersystems, inc.

The undersigned, being the President of InterSystems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DO HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST:

That the name of the Corporation is INTERSYSTEMS, INC.

SECOND: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to effect a change in the corporate name pursuant to Section 242(a)(1) of the Delaware Corporation Law as follows:

Paragraph FIRST of the Cartificate of Incorporation is hereby amended as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Equifin, Inc."

THIRD: That this amendment to the certificate of incorporation of InterSystems, Inc. was authorized by the Corporation's board of directors at a meeting duly held and by the vote of the holders of a majority of the outstanding shares of common stock of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon at a duly called meeting of stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed and signed this certificate this day of November 2001 and affirm the same to be true under penalties of penjury.

Walter M. Craig. Fr. Preside

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 06/23/2003 REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0725